Circle of Love Daycare, LLC Child Care Contract

I/we the undersigned have read and do understand and agree to abide by all sections of the Parent Guide, the Sick Policy and COVID Policy and ALL other documents signed by one or more of the Parents.

I/we agree to pay \$_____.00 in advance according to parent guide for the upcoming week of childcare. It is non-refundable. The hours available at this rate are from ______ to _____ M-F. I/We understand drop in hours are not offered, all changes must be modified these times/days may be modified by Circle of Love Daycare, LLC only. I/we understand that the daily hours available at this rate are limited to 9 hours per day - anything over 9 hours will be charged an additional 10.00 per hour fee.

I/we agree to pay the annual, non-refundable materials & supplies fee of \$75.00 at startup and at the annual contract review/renewal.

I/we agree to pay a non-refundable deposit of \$ _____.00 which will be applied to the last week of care.

As stated in the **Parent's Guide** I/we agree to give a fourteen (14) day written notice should we choose to withdraw our child(ren) from childcare. I/we understand that at the time of notice I/we must pay, in advance, the balance due for the (7) days not covered by our deposit.

I/We understand that failure to comply with this **Contract**, the **Parents Guide**, the **Covid-19 Preparedness** and **Response Plan**, or any other notices/policies implemented will result in possible legal actions and/or termination of childcare. Should legal action arise, the cost shall be the responsibility of the parents.

I/We understand that the Parent's Guide can be changed at any point by Circle of Love Daycare, LLC, Sarah Remes, or by new licensing rules issued by the State of Michigan. Should changes be made that I/we are unable or unwilling to meet, childcare can be terminated as stated above. I/We understand that upon first signing of this contract, a two week period is in place during which either party can void this contract without explanation unless this contract is an annual renewal of a previous contract; however, all monies paid to Circle of Love Daycare, LLC will be used according to the agreements stated above and I/we understand all deposits, materials/supplies fees and payments are non-refundable.

My/Our signature (s) below confirms that I/we agree to abide by all policies set forth by Circle of Love Daycare, LLC and that they have been explained to my/our satisfaction.

Childs Name: _____

Mother or Legal Guardian

Father or Legal Guardian

Sarah Remes

Date

Date

Date

Revised 5/5/2023